DATA SHEET EMC / RFI Chokes RB series
Current-compensated Chokes
Rated currents from 16 to 50 A
Up to 600 VAC or 1000 VDC
2- and 3-wire configurations
Horizontal and vertical PCB mounting types
Ruggedized saturation and thermal behavior
Open construction for forced and convection

AC and DC filtering for midsize power range
drives, photovoltaic inverters, fast chargers,
charging stations, UPS and switch mode power
supplies
Filter with low leakage current noise or improved
immunity against grid disturbances
Electronic devices, automation
Converters
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC / RFI Chokes Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 29. Jan 2025
Selection table Buy convection *forced cooling Inductance Inductance Resistance **Choke Ø Pin Length Weight Eval.
cooling nominal 3 m/s nominal Ln @ 25˚C Ls @ 25˚C R @ 25˚C Pin Board
current @ 60˚C current @ 60˚C
[A] [A] [mH/path] [μH/path] [mΩ/path] [size] D [mm] L [mm] [g] No.
RB6122-16-1M0 16 25 1.00 6.3 4.8 1 2.0 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 130 1
RB6122-25-0M6 25 39 0.64 4.0 2.7 1 2.4 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 135 1
RB6122-36-0M5 36 53 0.45 3.6 1.5 2 2.2 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 180 1
RB6122-50-0M3 50 80 0.25 1.8 0.9 2 2.5 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 172 1
RB6522-16-1M0 16 25 1.00 6.2 4.6 3 2.0 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 132 2
RB6522-25-0M6 25 39 0.64 3.9 2.6 3 2.4 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 126 2
RB6522-36-0M5 36 53 0.45 3.6 1.5 4 2.2 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 180 2
RB6522-50-0M3 50 80 0.25 2.0 0.9 4 2.5 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 175 2
RB8522-16-3M0 16 25 3.00 22.2 8.4 4 2.0 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 172 3
RB8522-25-2M0 25 39 2.00 13.6 4.2 5 2.65 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 268 3
RB8522-36-1M5 36 53 1.50 12.8 3.0 6 2.2 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 440 3
RB8522-50-0M8 50 83 0.75 6.5 1.7 6 2.5 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 430 3
RB6132-16-0M8 16 26.5 0.80 5.8 4.6 7 2.0 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 162 4
RB6132-25-0M5 25 41 0.47 3.3 2.4 7 2.5 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 175 4
RB6132-36-0M4 36 60 0.42 2.9 1.4 8 2.2 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 278 5
RB6132-50-0M2 50 80 0.18 1.9 0.9 8 2.5 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 765 5
RB6532-16-0M8 16 26.5 0.80 6.9 4.7 9 2.0 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 165 6
RB6532-25-0M5 25 41 0.47 3.6 2.4 9 2.5 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 180 6
RB6532-36-0M4 36 60 0.42 4.2 1.5 10 2.2 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 280 6
RB6532-50-0M2 50 81 0.18 1.5 0.8 10 2.5 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 168 6
RB8532-16-1M3 16 27 1.30 9.1 5.7 9 2.0 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 167 7
RB8532-25-0M9 25 41 0.94 6.7 3.0 11 2.65 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 282 7
RB8532-36-0M8 36 58 0.83 7.3 2.3 12 2.2 ±0.1 4.5 +0.5/-0 478 7
RB8532-50-0M3 50 82 0.33 3.1 1.2 12 2.5 ±0.1 5.0 +0.5/-0 442 7
RB Series
Test conditions:
Measuring frequency: 1 kHz; 500 μA >0.16 mH <1.6 mH; 50 μA >1.6 mH <160 mH
Inductance tolerance: +50%, –30%

For all RB choke types an evaluationboard is available (not including capacitors and RB chokes)
All boards feature voltage ratings according to the chokes usable on the board - up to 600VAC/
1000VDC.
The capacitors used need to be selected according to application and safety level.
Recommended are Y1 and X1 capacitors with a voltage rating of at least 600VAC and 1000VDC.
The pitch for Y-capacitors (between phase and PE) is 15 or 22.5 mm. With a max outer dimnesion of 12
x 26 mm (w x l).
The pitch for X-capacitors (between phases) is 22.5, 27.5 or 37.5 mm. With a max outer dimnesion of 28
x 40 mm (w x l).
For discharge reason a resistor can be fitted in parallel to the X-capacitors.
All connections to the boards are done with M6 screw terminals (recommended torque is 2.5 Nm.
Available Supporting Material
Selection table Nom. Current Eval. Board Order Order
RB Choke Type of RB Choke Name Code
[RB XXXX] [Range A] No
RB 6122 16 - 50 1 EVA-BOARD FOR RB6122 SERIES 813249
RB 6522 16 - 50 2 EVA-BOARD FOR RB6522 SERIES 813252
RB 8522 16 - 50 3 EVA-BOARD FOR RB8522 SERIES 813254
RB 6132 16 - 25 4 EVA-BOARD FOR RB6132-16/25 813250
RB 6132 36 - 50 5 EVA-BOARD FOR RB6132-36/50 813251
RB 6532 16 - 50 6 EVA-BOARD FOR RB6532 SERIES 813253
RB 8532 16 - 50 7 EVA-BOARD FOR RB8532 SERIES 813255
For further drawings and CAD data of the different
boards please contact your local Schaffner
subsidary.
EMC/EMI Filter Design with RB Common Mode-Chokes